

Sri. P.N advocate files  
application U/o 1 R 10 of CPC-  
IA-13.

Issue notice to prop Defendant  
on IA-13.

by.07-12-2015.

(E.Chandrakala)  
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Arasikere.16-11-2015.